

PROJECT: **2019 Local Street Improvements Project**

CLIENT: **City of Wayland**

BID OPENING: March 7, 2019

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Weick Bros., Inc. Hopkins, MI		Al's Excavating Hamilton, MI		Diversco Constr. Co. Grandville, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Traffic Maintenance & Control	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$13,225.00	\$13,225.00
2	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	10,000.00	10,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	43,500.00	43,500.00
3	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	4	Ea	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	950.00	3,800.00
4	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	3	Ea	750.00	2,250.00	200.00	600.00	275.00	825.00
5	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	13	Ea	400.00	5,200.00	150.00	1,950.00	112.00	1,456.00
6	Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2	Ea	200.00	400.00	1,150.00	2,300.00	59.00	118.00
7	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	700.00	1,400.00	250.00	500.00	438.00	876.00
8	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	675	Ft	20.00	13,500.00	6.00	4,050.00	7.00	4,725.00
9	Curb and Gutter, Rem	465	Ft	10.00	4,650.00	8.00	3,720.00	6.00	2,790.00
10	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	10	Cyd	40.00	400.00	90.00	900.00	85.00	850.00
11	Sidewalk, Rem	325	Syd	8.00	2,600.00	12.00	3,900.00	3.00	975.00
12	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	10	Ft	50.00	500.00	85.00	850.00	230.00	2,300.00
13	Pavt, Rem, Modified	825	Syd	10.00	8,250.00	16.00	13,200.00	6.00	4,950.00
14	Excavation, Earth	30	Cyd	12.00	360.00	23.00	690.00	12.00	360.00
15	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	1,030	Cyd	12.00	12,360.00	22.00	22,660.00	18.25	18,797.50
16	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	5	Ea	75.00	375.00	100.00	500.00	130.00	650.00
17	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	200	Ft	2.50	500.00	2.00	400.00	1.85	370.00
18	Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,386.50	3,386.50	2,050.00	2,050.00
19	Subbase, CIP	1,030	Cyd	11.00	11,330.00	16.00	16,480.00	15.25	15,707.50
20	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	880	Syd	6.75	5,940.00	15.00	13,200.00	13.90	12,232.00
21	Salvaged Aggregate Base, 8 inch	900	Syd	8.00	7,200.00	12.00	10,800.00	9.30	8,370.00
22	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	4,060	Syd	2.25	9,135.00	3.50	14,210.00	3.10	12,586.00
23	Material, Surplus and Unsuitable, Rem, LM	100	Cyd	12.00	1,200.00	25.00	2,500.00	8.00	800.00



No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Weick Bros., Inc. Hopkins, MI		Al's Excavating Hamilton, MI		Diversco Constr. Co. Grandville, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
24	HMA Base Crushing	780	Syd	2.10	1,638.00	4.00	3,120.00	2.00	1,560.00
25	Shoulder, CI II, 3 inch	325	Syd	5.50	1,787.50	10.00	3,250.00	5.35	1,738.75
26	Trenching, Modified	36	Sta	300.00	10,800.00	800.00	28,800.00	3,529.00	127,044.00
27	Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch	7	Ea	450.00	3,150.00	600.00	4,200.00	543.00	3,801.00
28	Culv, CI F, 12 inch	552	Ft	20.00	11,040.00	15.00	8,280.00	36.25	20,010.00
29	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	520	Ft	20.00	10,400.00	33.00	17,160.00	47.40	24,648.00
30	Sewer, CI E, 18 inch, Tr Det B	82	Ft	35.00	2,870.00	60.00	4,920.00	69.50	5,699.00
31	Sewer Tap, 4 inch	2	Ea	400.00	800.00	325.00	650.00	161.00	322.00
32	Sewer Tap, 6 inch	2	Ea	400.00	800.00	350.00	700.00	175.00	350.00
33	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	37	Ea	350.00	12,950.00	500.00	18,500.00	655.00	24,235.00
34	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	5	Ea	350.00	1,750.00	350.00	1,750.00	490.00	2,450.00
35	Dr Structure Cover, Type D	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	700.00	700.00	425.00	425.00
36	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	800.00	1,600.00	500.00	1,000.00
37	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	2	Ea	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	929.00	1,858.00
38	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	4	Ea	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,750.00	7,000.00	1,580.00	6,320.00
39	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	4	Ft	350.00	1,400.00	400.00	1,600.00	195.00	780.00
40	Dr Structure, Leaching Basin, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,954.00	1,954.00
41	Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified	18	Ea	600.00	10,800.00	45.00	810.00	190.00	3,420.00
42	Dr Structure Cover, Type Q, Modified	24	Ea	600.00	14,400.00	55.00	1,320.00	190.00	4,560.00
43	Dr Structure Cover, Type G, Modified	4	Ea	600.00	2,400.00	425.00	1,700.00	350.00	1,400.00
44	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	560	Ft	4.50	2,520.00	6.00	3,360.00	7.00	3,920.00
45	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	20	Ft	8.00	160.00	12.00	240.00	30.00	600.00
46	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	2	Ea	250.00	500.00	75.00	150.00	130.00	260.00
47	Cold Milling HMA Surface	1,370	Syd	3.30	4,521.00	3.50	4,795.00	3.00	4,110.00
48	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	495	Syd	6.20	3,069.00	8.00	3,960.00	6.60	3,267.00
49	Hand Patching	6	Ton	350.00	2,100.00	220.00	1,320.00	350.00	2,100.00
50	HMA, LVSP	2,595	Ton	75.00	194,625.00	94.00	243,930.00	75.00	194,625.00
51	HMA Surface, Rem, Modified	620	Syd	8.00	4,960.00	10.00	6,200.00	7.25	4,495.00
52	Spillway, HMA	5	Syd	200.00	1,000.00	73.00	365.00	225.00	1,125.00
53	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 6 inch	15	Syd	36.00	540.00	36.00	540.00	32.00	480.00



BID TAB

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Weick Bros., Inc. Hopkins, MI		Al's Excavating Hamilton, MI		Diversco Constr. Co. Grandville, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
54	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	1,060	Syd	33.75	35,775.00	36.00	38,160.00	32.00	33,920.00
55	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	645	Ft	19.00	12,255.00	20.00	12,900.00	16.00	10,320.00
56	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	1,720	Sft	4.00	6,880.00	5.00	8,600.00	4.45	7,654.00
57	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,234	Sft	3.50	4,319.00	4.00	4,936.00	3.20	3,948.80
58	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	160	Ft	62.00	9,920.00	70.00	11,200.00	60.00	9,600.00
59	Curb Sloped, HMA	10,145	Ft	1.10	11,159.50	0.10	1,014.50	1.10	11,159.50
60	Post, Mailbox	23	Ea	75.00	1,725.00	80.00	1,840.00	70.00	1,610.00
61	Post, Steel, 3 lb	60	Ft	10.00	600.00	11.00	660.00	10.00	600.00
62	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	2	Ea	50.00	100.00	60.00	120.00	50.00	100.00
63	Sign, Type III, Rem	4	Ea	25.00	100.00	28.00	112.00	25.00	100.00
64	Sign, Type IIIA	4	Ea	20.00	80.00	30.00	120.00	20.00	80.00
65	Sign, Type IIIB	24	Sft	20.00	480.00	23.00	552.00	20.00	480.00
66	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	525	Ft	2.80	1,470.00	3.00	1,575.00	2.80	1,470.00
67	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk	320	Ft	5.50	1,760.00	6.00	1,920.00	5.50	1,760.00
68	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	104	Ft	9.00	936.00	10.00	1,040.00	9.00	936.00
69	Riprap, Plain	20	Syd	80.00	1,600.00	45.00	900.00	40.00	800.00
70	Slope Restoration, Type A	7,720	Syd	3.50	27,020.00	4.00	30,880.00	7.05	54,426.00
71	Slope Restoration, Type B	1,115	Syd	4.50	5,017.50	4.25	4,738.75	9.60	10,704.00
72	Hydrant, Relocate, Case 1	1	Ea	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,700.25	2,700.25	1,280.00	1,280.00
73	Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	200.00	200.00	140.00	140.00
74	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	250.00	500.00	225.00	450.00	450.00	900.00
75	Gate Box, Adj, Case 2	3	Ea	300.00	900.00	200.00	600.00	280.00	840.00
76	Copper Water Service Pipe, 1 inch	185	Ft	8.00	1,480.00	45.00	8,325.00	40.50	7,492.50
77	Water Service, 1 inch	3	Ea	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,250.00	3,750.00	1,343.00	4,029.00
Total Bid Amount					\$562,357.50		\$697,410.00		\$765,219.55

